UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY REGION III Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-2029

In the Matter of:	:	
	:	
Asbestos Cleaning Services, Inc.	:	
	:	U.S. EPA Docket No.
Respondent.	:	CAA-03-2009-0142DS
	:	
	:	
	:	
	:	
	:	
	:	
	:	
	:	

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that the foregoing Order was filed with the EPA Region III Regional Hearing Clerk on the date that has been electronically stamped on the Order. I further certify that on the date set forth below, I caused to be served a true and correct copy of the foregoing Order to each of the following persons, in the manner specified below, at the following addresses:

Copies served via UPS to:

Vong Donsanouphith President Asbestos Cleaning Services, Inc. 2346 S. 7th Street Philadelphia, PA 19148 Copies served via email to:

Hannah Leone Assistant Regional Counsel U.S. EPA, Region III Leone.hannah@epa.gov Rich Ponak Compliance Officer U.S. EPA, Region III Ponak.rich@epa.gov

[Digital Signature and Date]

Regional Hearing Clerk U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region III